responsible for the cost of the deductible in such case.

§ A.2.3.1.5 Owner will purchase and maintain property insurance upon the entire work at the site, as indicated.  For 
bidding purposes, the Contractor shall assume this coverage will be written with a twenty-five thousand dollar 
($25,000.00) deductible clause.

§ A.2.3.1.6 Owner will purchase and maintain Builder’s risk insurance for this Project. For bidding purposes, the 
Contractor shall assume this coverage will be written with a ten-thousand-dollar ($10,000.00) deductible.

§ A.2.3.2 Occupancy or Use Prior to Substantial Completion.